



OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY FIRE OFFICER,
BHUBANESWAR CIRCLE, BHUBANESWAR.

No. 74/2020- 1043 /BBS.CIR

Dt.17.08.2020

To

The Principal, Vivekananda Siksha Kendra,
Plot no-235, 238 & other,
Mouza-Koradakanta, Jharpada,
Bhubaneswar-751006

Ref: Letter no-207/VSK/2020, dtd.01.07.2020

Sub: Issuance of Fire Safety certificate on Fire and life safety measures of the
G+1st floors Educational Building of Vivekananda Siksha Kendra, Over plot no-
235, 238, 229 & 50/3672, Mouza-Koradakanta, Jharpada, Bhubaneswar.

Sir,

With reference to the letter and subject cited above this is to intimate
that, the fire and life safety measures of aforementioned building were inspected
by a team on 13.08.2020.


The inspecting team has reflected several shortfalls/ deficiencies/deviation
in the Inspection Report which need to be complied. Extract of the Inspection
Report is enclosed herewith for reference please.

You are, therefore, requested to comply the shortfalls/ deficiencies as
indicated in the Inspection Report and submit point wise compliance for further
action.

Encl:- As above

i. Copy of inspection report-Page 1

Yours faithfully,


17/08/2020

(R.C Majhi)

Deputy Fire Officer,
Bhubaneswar Circle, BBSR

Hishore
15-10-2020

क्षेत्रीय कार्यालय / Regional Office
केन्द्रीय माध्यमिक शिक्षा बोर्ड
Central Board of Secondary Education
प्लॉट नं.-4 (PI), चन्द्रश्रीविहार
Plot No. 4 (PI), Chandrasee Vihar
चन्द्रश्रीखर्पुर, भुवनेश्वर, ओडिशा-751021
Chandraseekharpur, Bhubaneswar, Dist.Khurda
Odisha-751021

FORM-IV
[see rule-13(2)]

FIRE PREVENTION AND SAFETY INSPECTION REPORT

Date of inspection:-13.08.2020

Name and address of the building:-G+1st floors Educational Building of Vivekananda Siksha Kendra,
Over Rev plot no-235, 238, 229 & 50/3672, Mouza- Koradakanta, Jharpada, Bhubaneswar

Sl No.	Details of premises etc	Requirement as per National Building Code of India	Requirement as per the approved plan	Provision made in the building	Deviation/ Shortfall/ deficiency if any
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)
1.	How many staircases have been provided in the building? Please indicate in each case.	Requirements are not applicable as per NBCI	04 nos Staircase Ground to terrace each	Provided 02 nos Ground to terrace each	Shortfall Required to be regularized under regularization scheme.
	a) Width of stairway	-do-	Not mentioned in the plan	S-1-1.85 mtr S-2-1.50 mtr	
	b) Width of treads	-do-	-do-	300 mm each	
	c) Height of riser	-do-	-do-	150 mm each	
2.	Capacity and size of the terrace tank and it's connectivity to the wet riser/down comer/hose reel.	Required 10,000 ltrs exclusively for firefighting purpose.	-do-	Provided 6,000 ltrs	Shortfall Additional terrace tank (exclusively for firefighting purpose) required to be provided.
3.	Are the occupants of the Buildings periodically trained in used and operation of Fire safety measures and emergency procedure? If so, give periodicity and details of training. If not, why?	Required	-do-	Not conducted	To be conducted
4.	Whether, emergency drills/rehearsals conducted regularly. If so, how often and whether local Fire Station is involved? If not, why?	Required	-do-	Not conducted	To be conducted twice in a year involving of local Fire station
5.	Any other information.	<p>Observation-Inspected the Fire and life safety arrangement of G+1st floors Educational Building of Vivekananda Siksha Kendra, Over Rev plot no-235, 238, 229 & 50/3672, Mouza- Koradakanta, Jharpada, Bhubaneswar by the team as per the provisions of NBCI-2016 & BDA Regulations, 2008. That the Principal of the concern School was present at the spot during the inspection.</p> <p>Views:- The inspecting team recommended that, FSC may be consider favour of the aforementioned building after regularized the shortfalls/ deviations as mentioned in col no-06.</p>			

~ sd ~
(P.K Behera)
Asst. Fire Officer,
Bhubaneswar Fire Station

~ sd ~
(R.C Majhi)
Deputy Fire Officer,
Bhubaneswar Circle, BBSR